RESOLUTION NO. 26-89

RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING WOMEN OF TODAY WEEK, SEPTEMBER 24 - 30, 1989

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, do hereby proclaim the week of September 24 - 30, 1989 as WOMEN OF TODAY WEEK in Chatham; and

WHEREAS, the United States Women of Today and the Illinois Women of Today have set aside the week of September 24 - 30, 1989 to recognize the many community activities of the dedicated Women of Today in Chatham, Illinois and throughout the country; and

WHEREAS, the United States Women of Today and the Chatham Women of Today are dedicated to actively promoting such public awareness and service programs as the Chatham Community Halloween Party, Toys for Tots, Camp CoCo, March of Dimes and the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation; and

WHEREAS, the United States Women of Today and the Chatham Women of Today provide leadership training and personal enrichment opportunities, as well as community service to the women of America; and

WHEREAS, Women of Today "are dedicated to serving our community and nation, are committed to strengthening our individual talents, and stand united by our friendship and belief in the future";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS: that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham do hereby proclaim the week of September 24 - 30, 1989 as WOMEN OF TODAY WEEK in Chatham.

<u>Deptember 22</u>, 1989 <u>Deptember 22</u>, 1989 PASSED

APPROVED

CARL D. OBLINGER

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST: 1. Willer ROSE MILLER VILLAGE CLERK

